The content and copyrights of the attached
 material are the property of its owner.
Distributed by:
www.Jameco.com  ✦ 1-800-831-4242
JMendiola
Text Box
Jameco Part Number 1721897
Altera Corporation  5–1

Ordering Codes Table 5–21. shows the ordering codes for the EPC2, EPC1, and EPC1441
configuration devices.
Table 5–21. Configuration Device Ordering Codes
Device Package Temperature Ordering Code
EPC2 32-pin TQFP Commercial EPC2TC32
EPC2 32-pin TQFP Industrial EPC2TI32
EPC2 20-pin PLCC Commercial EPC2LC20
EPC2 20-pin PLCC Industrial EPC2LI20
EPC1 20-pin PLCC Commercial EPC1LC20
EPC1 20-pin PLCC Industrial EPC1LI20
EPC1 8-pin PDIP Commercial EPC1PC8
EPC1 8-pin PDIP Industrial EPC1PI8
EPC1441 32-pin TQFP Commercial EPC1441TC32
EPC1441 32-pin TQFP Industrial EPC1441TI32
EPC1441 20-pin PLCC Commercial EPC1441LC20
EPC1441 20-pin PLCC Industrial EPC1441LI20
EPC1441 8-pin PDIP Commercial EPC1441PC8
EPC1441 8-pin PDIP Industrial EPC1441PI8
5–34 Altera Corporation
Configuration Handbook, Volume 2 April 2007
Document Revision History
Document